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	Total employees
	White
	Hispanic
	Black
	Asian
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
	American Indian

	34,521
	26,342
	1451
	4957
	1455
	62
	254


*Table does not include Patent and Trademark Office Data. Figures reflect only permanent hires.
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Large Department of Commerce Bureaus by Race/Ethnicity*
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	White
	Hispanic
	Black
	Asian
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
	American Indian
	Total

	NOAA
	10,752
	368
	1,144
	519
	36
	92
	12,911

	Census
	10,514
	830
	2,540
	467
	23
	141
	14,515

	NIST
	2,170
	79
	224
	215
	3
	11
	2,702

	ITA
	1,238
	72
	291
	88
	0
	1
	1,690


*Table does not include Patent and Trademark Office Data. Figures reflect only permanent hires.
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Smaller DOC Bureaus by Race/Ethnicity
	
	White
	Hispanic
	Black
	Asian
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
	American Indian
	Total

	O/S
	505
	27
	304
	34
	0
	3
	873

	BEA
	363
	16
	125
	55
	0
	1
	560

	BIS
	275
	14
	90
	20
	0
	1
	400

	NTIA
	169
	8
	54
	23
	0
	2
	256

	EDA
	119
	7
	36
	6
	0
	1
	169

	NTIS
	104
	1
	47
	5
	0
	0
	157

	OIG
	78
	5
	33
	13
	0
	1
	130

	MBDA
	13
	20
	56
	4
	0
	0
	93

	ESA
	30
	4
	11
	6
	0
	0
	51

	TA
	12
	0
	2
	0
	0
	0
	14


DOC Bureaus by Race as Compared to the Civilian Labor Force (C.L.F.)*

	
	Hispanic
	Black
	Asian
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
	American Indian
	White

	NOAA
	2.80%
	8.80%
	4.00%
	0.20%
	0.70%
	83.30%

	Census
	5.70%
	17.50%
	3.20%
	0.10%
	0.90%
	72.50%

	NIST
	3.00%
	8.30%
	8.00%
	0.10%
	0.11%
	80.30%

	ITA
	4.30%
	17.20%
	5.20%
	0.00%
	0.10%
	73.20%

	O/S
	3.10%
	34.90%
	3.90%
	0.00%
	0.30%
	57.80%

	BEA
	2.90%
	22.30%
	9.80%
	0.00%
	0.20%
	64.80%

	BIS
	3.60%
	22.50%
	5.00%
	0.00%
	0.30%
	68.80%

	NTIA
	3.20%
	21.10%
	9.00%
	0.00%
	0.80%
	66.00%

	EDA
	4.20%
	21.30%
	3.60%
	0.00%
	0.60%
	70.40%

	OIG
	3.80%
	25.40%
	10.00%
	0.00%
	0.80%
	60.00%

	MBDA
	21.50%
	60.20%
	4.30%
	0.00%
	0.00%
	14.00%

	ESA
	7.80%
	21.60%
	11.80%
	0.00%
	0.00%
	58.90%

	TA
	0.00%
	14.30%
	0.00%
	0.00%
	0.00%
	85.70%



*Table does not include Patent and Trademark Office Data. Figures reflect only permanent hires.
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